506239963 09/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6286707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAURENT FROUIN	09/04/2020
MOHEND CHAOUCHE	09/04/2020
ARTUR KIIASHKO	09/04/2020
NICOLAS MUSIKAS	09/04/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECOCEM MATERIALS LIMITED
Street Address:	BLOCK F1 - EAST POINT
City:	DUBLIN
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	D03E0C0
Name:	ECOCEM FRANCE
Street Address:	970 RUE RENÉ DESCARTES
Internal Address:	-IMMEUBLE HORIZON SAINT VICTOIRE- PART DE LA DURANNE
City:	AIX-EN-PROVENCE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	13100
Name:	ECOLE NORMALE SUPÉRIEURE DE CACHAN
Street Address:	61 AVENUE DU PRÉSIDENT WILSON
City:	CACHAN CEDEX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	94235

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16770649

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)504-9415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-1111

PATENT

506239963 REEL: 053708 FRAME: 0299

Email: tlim@clarkbrody.com
Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12236-0028

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY

SIGNATURE: /Christopher W. Brody/

DATE SIGNED: 09/08/2020

Total Attachments: 2 source=ass1#page1.tif source=ass1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053708 FRAME: 0300

Docket No: 12236-0028

ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest:

\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
\boxtimes	ternational Application No. PCT/EP2018/081608		
	Date of Filing: November 16, 2018		
	For which an application for a U.S. Patent was executed on		
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Serial No. 16/770,649		
Date of Filing: June 8, 2020			
Title of the	Invention: GROUND GRANULATED BLAST FURNACE SLAG BASED BINDER, DRY AND WET FORMULATIONS MADE THEREFROM AND THEIR PREPARATION METHOD		

Inventors (Assignors):

Laurent FROUIN, Mohend CHAOUCHE, Artur KIIASHKO,

Nicolas MUSIKAS

Assignee(s):

1. ECOCEM MATERIALS LIMITED

Block F1 – East Point Dublin 3, D03E0C0, Ireland

2. ECOCEM FRANCE

970 rue René Descartes

- Immeuble Horizon Saint Victoire - Part de la Duranne

13100 Aix-en-Provence, France

3. ECOLE NORMALE SUPÉRIEURE DE CACHAN

61 avenue du Président Wilson 94235 Cachan Cedex, France

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said applications(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States, unto said Assignee.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

PATENT REEL: 053708 FRAME: 0301 Docket No: 12236-0028 Page 2 of 2

Signature: Laurent FROUIN	Date: September 4 th 2020
Molend Chaoude	
Signature: Mohend CHAOUCHE	Date: September 4 th 2020
Kijashko A-tur	
Signature: Artur KIIASHKO	Date: September 4 th 2020
N. 6 (a. 17 US INGS	D-4 0
Signature: Nicolas MUSIKAS	Date: September 4 th 2020

RECORDED: 09/08/2020